Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

Crown Copyright 2020

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24

(Changing the Contract)

Contract Details

This variation is between:

The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care as part of the
Crown through the UK Health Security Agency

(Also referred to as “UKHSA”) (“the Buyer")
And

BRIDEWELL CONSULTING LTD ("the Supplier")

Contract name:

Cyber Security Assurance Service (“the Contract”)

Contract reference number:

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by: Buyer
Variation number: 002
Date variation is raised: 25/11/2024

Proposed variation

Contract extension from 1st December 2025 to 30t November
2026

Reason for the variation:

Contract extension

An Impact Assessment shall
be provided within:

Impact of Variation

Likely impact of the proposed
variation:

Outcome of Variation

Contract variation:

This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:

e The term of the original contract value is extended
by one (1) year starting from 1st December 2024
and shall now expire on 30t November 2025( “the
extended Term”)

* All services, obligations and right as outlined in the
original contract shall remain in effect during the
Extended Term. Any references in the original
contract to the “Term” or “Contract Term” shall
include the Extended term

e All terms and condition of the original contract
shall remain unchanged and in full force effect.

Financial variation:

Original Contract Value:

.

Variation 01:

.

DPS Ref: RM3764iii
Model Version: v1.0



Docusign Envelope ID: F7D61281-EC04-43E6-871E-D6822B3331AA

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)
Crown Copyright 2020

This Variation 02: £ 860,000.00 Ex Vat

Revised Contract Value: _ Ex Vat

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be
effective from Date of last signature

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as
amended by this Variation.

Signed

For and on behalf of the Supplier:

For and on behalf of the Buyer:

DPS Ref: RM3764iii
Model Version: v1.0





